SEND TAX NOTICE TO: CHARLES D. MASSEY, JR. and

(Name) YONNA F. MASSEY
2828 Altadena South Way

and the second second by	(Address) Birmingham, Alabama 35244
his instrument was propared by	
DAVID F. OVSON, Attorney at Law 728 Shades Creek Parkway, Suite 120	<u> </u>
ddress Birmingham, Alabama 35209	
TICOR 5200 1-84 ARANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP - TICOR TITLE	INSURANCE
	
TATE OF ALABAMA NOW ALL MEN BY THE	se presents,
SHELBY COUNTY	
hat in consideration of Forty-One Thousand Two Hundred	Twenty-Five and No/100 (\$41,225.00/DOLLARS
o the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herei	
KIMBERLY K. JACKSON, wife of S.	SCOIL SHORDON
herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto	onne D MACCEV
CHARLES D. MASSEY, JR. and Y	UNNA F. MADDEI the following described real extete situated in
herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship	b' the lottom till deart then the course
She1by Co	ounty, Alabama to-wit:
Lot 11, in Block 1, according to the Amended Moto Altadena South, as recorded in Map Book 5, 1 County, Alabama.	(ap and Survey of Awtrey & Scott Addition page 123, in the Probate Office of Shelby
SUBJECT TO: 1. Ad valorem taxes for the year 1991, which	are a lien, but not yet due and payable
until October 1, 1991. 2. A 35 foot building set back line from Cred 3. A 15 foot irregular easement for drain	ek View Circle as shown by recorded plat.
property as shown by recorded plat. 4. Right of way to Alabama Power Company as	
5. Right of way to Alabama Power Company as I	recorded in Volume 102, page 52 and volume
187, page 377. 6. Restrictions as recorded in Misc. Volume	3, page 468 and amended in Misc. Volume
2 mage 973	
7. Restrictions as set out per recorded pro	
	Office transa, bearings, and
relating thereto, as recorded in Volume 4, I	page 466 and Volume 5, page 35.
\$ 78,300.00 of the purchase price recite a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herew:	d above was derived from the proceeds of the
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenanthe intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenanthe grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the grantees herein the state of the grantees and sasigns of the grantees	its, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being ancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of he entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and as herein shall take as tenants in common.
And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executor and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in les simple of said premakens, that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as afore	ises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted said; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,Ihave hereunte set	my hand(s) and seal(s), this
October	
day of October STATE OF ALA 18 HE LINE L. I CERTIFY THIS	, , , , .
WITNESS: NSTRUMENT WAS FILE.	Kinder W. Dalan 1800
	KIMBERLY K. JACKSON
	(Seal)
(Seal)	Me fex
JUDGE OF PROBATE (Seal)	Indexing Fee
CSTATE OF EXXXXXX FLORIDA	Certified Fee
COUNTY To	
the undersigned	a Notary Public in and for said County, In said State,
hereby certify that KIMBERLY K. JACKSON, wife of S	
signed to the foregoing conveys	ance, and who <u>isknown to me, acknowledged before me</u> sheexecuted the same voluntarily
on this day hat, being informed of the contents of the conveyance	
on the day the same bears date.	day of October A.D., 19 91
Civen Ander my many any any and attended to be companied.	40 Kollou-
SONDED THRU GENERAL INS. UND.	OAFFIX NOTABIAL SEAT
M. Commission expires:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·